THE DATASHEET OF
STTH5L06D
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
May 2017 DocID8371 Rev 5 1/15
This is information on a product in full production. www.st.com
STTH5L06
Turbo 2 ultrafast high voltage rectifier
Datasheet - production data

V2 -8° +8° -8° +8°
Figure 20: DPAK recommended footprint (dimensions in mm)
Ordering information STTH5L06
14/15 DocID8371 Rev 5
3 Ordering information
Table 10: Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
STTH5L06 STTH5L06
DO-201AD 1.12 g
600 Ammopack
STTH5L06RL STTH5L06 1900 Tape and reel
STTH5L06D STTH5L06D TO-220AC 1.9 g 50 Tube
STTH5L06B-TR STTH5 L06B DPAK 0.32 g 2500 Tape and reel
STTH5L06FP STTH5L06FP TO-220FPAC 1.9 g 50 Tube
4 Revision history
Table 11: Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
16-Nov-2001 1 First issue.